## P2100041869

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PYCK. J	<sup>2</sup> WAIT MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instruction	to Filing Officer

Office Use Only



100365561561

2021 IAY -7 PM 1:18

2021 HAY -7 PH 2: 13

## FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

5/7/2021

NAME: BPW E-COMMERCE CORPORATION

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST: 70.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

abbie Hodge AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

RTICLE II PRINC	Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:		:
6417 NW 99TH AVE		6417 NW 99TH AVE		
PARKLAND, FL 3307		PARKLAND, FL 33076		
ARTICLE III PURPO The purpose for which t	OSE  he corporation is organized is:			
fo engage in any lawfu	l act or activity for which corporations ma	y be organized.		
			<del></del>	·
RTICLE IV SHARI	ES 100 WITH OLDAD VALUE			
RTICLE IV SHARI he number of shares of	ES 100 WITH .01 PAR VALUE stock is:			
RTICLE IV SHARE the number of shares of  RTICLE V INITIA	ES 100 WITH .01 PAR VALUE stock is:  LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS		DAVID J ROSENBERG, DI	IRECTO
RTICLE IV SHARE The number of shares of	ES 100 WITH .01 PAR VALUE stock is:		DAVID J ROSENBERG, DI 6417 NW 99TH AVE	IRECTO
THE RESERVE SHARE THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF SHAR	ES 100 WITH .01 PAR VALUE stock is:  LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS DANIEL ROSENBERG, DIRECTOR	Name and Title		IRECTO
THE RESERVE SHARE THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF SHAR	ES 100 WITH .01 PAR VALUE stock is:  LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  DANIEL ROSENBERG, DIRECTOR  6417 NW 99TH AVE	Name and Title	6417 NW 99TH AVE	
THE NUMBER OF SHARE  THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF S	ES 100 WITH .01 PAR VALUE stock is:  LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  DANIEL ROSENBERG, DIRECTOR  6417 NW 99TH AVE	Name and Title Address:	PARKLAND, FL 33076	
he number of shares of ARTICLE V INITIA  Name and Title  Address	ES 100 WITH .01 PAR VALUE stock is:  L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  DANIEL ROSENBERG, DIRECTOR  6417 NW 99TH AVE  PARKLAND, FL 33076	Name and Title Address: Name and Title	PARKLAND, FL 33076	2821
he number of shares of IRTICLE V INITIA  Name and Title  Address  Name and Title:	ES 100 WITH .01 PAR VALUE stock is:  LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  DANIEL ROSENBERG, DIRECTOR  6417 NW 99TH AVE  PARKLAND, FL 33076	Name and Title Address: Name and Title	PARKLAND, FL 33076	2021 4.6
THE NAME and Title:  Name and Title:	ES 100 WITH .01 PAR VALUE stock is:  LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  DANIEL ROSENBERG, DIRECTOR  6417 NW 99TH AVE  PARKLAND, FL 33076	Name and Title Address: Name and Title	PARKLAND, FL 33076	2821 444 - 7
THE NAME and Title:  Address  Name and Title:  Address	ES 100 WITH .01 PAR VALUE stock is:  L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  DANIEL ROSENBERG, DIRECTOR  6417 NW 99TH AVE  PARKLAND, FL 33076	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	PARKLAND, FL 33076	2821 MAY -7 PH
THE NAME and Title:  Address  Name and Title:  Address	ES 100 WITH .01 PAR VALUE stock is:  LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  DANIEL ROSENBERG, DIRECTOR  6417 NW 99TH AVE  PARKLAND, FL 33076	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title	PARKLAND, FL 33076	2821 444 - 7

Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Addr	223	Address:		
ARTICLE VI The <u>name and</u> Name: Address:	PARKLAND, FL 33076	omble) of the registered agent is:		
	INCORPORATOR  address of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	DANIEL ROSENBERG 6417 NW 99TH AVE			
Address:	PARKLAND, FL 33076			
(If an effective d days after the fil <u>Note:</u> If the date	ting)	cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business licable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as		
Having been nam his certificate, I a	ned as registered agent to accept service of an familiar with and accept the appointment Required Signature/Registered Age	process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  [Lay 6.4. 2021]	,	
		in are true. I am gware that the false information submitted in a felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	,	
Require	od Signature/Incorporator	May 6 2021  Date  118		